

Misc A 17 of 2024
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no 13
Dt.14.11.25

Today is fixed for further hearing of this appeal. Both parties are present by filing hazira. Appellant files death certificate of Nirapati Sardar. Appellant files an intimation regarding the death of respondent no-4 namely Sayamalbhari Sardar.

Appellant is directed to take step upon the legal representatives of deceased respondent no-4.

To 02.12.25 for taking step by the appellant.

D/C

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court-3, Basirhat